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Section 400.ILLUSTRATION C   "Parking" Sign 

PARKING SIGN FOR SPACE DESIGNATED 
FOR A PERSON WITH DISABILITIES

	Effective January 1, 1985, amended Sec. 11-301 of "The Illinois Vehicle Code" to require parking signs (for parking lots subject to "The Illinois Vehicle Code") to comply with R 7-8 sign shown below (U.S. Department of Transportation Standard).  Existing signs may remain but their useful lives shall not be extended by any means other than normal maintenance.




	R7-8

	DIMENSIONS (INCHES)

	COLORS
	

	LEGEND AND BORDER – GREEN
	REDUCE SPACING 50%

	WHITE SYMBOL ON BLUE BACKGROUND
	

	BACKGROUND – WHITE
	

	SIGN 4 7-8



Note: 

This is a standard sign and may be ordered from any traffic sign supplier by number. The arrow should be omitted where there is only one space. The arrow may also be made to point in only one direction. The arrow may also be replaced by "time" such as 9AM-5PM where a part time restriction exists. The sign must be supplemented with the Illinois standard R7-I101 plate giving the amount of the fine for illegally parking in the reserved space(s).
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